Date: February 28, 2025

Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001 Adjacent to Domestic Amport, Mumbai - 400099, Maharashtra, India

Subject: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 29(1) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 29(1) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 please find enclosed herewith a disclosure giving details of acquisition of equity shares of Ironwood Education Limitedon February 26, 2025, pursuant to preferential allotment.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Tours faithfully,			Acquirer 4
Acquirer 1	Acquirer 2	Acquirer 3	Acquirer +
Balaji Raghavan	Manojshankar Tripathi	Rushabh Alok Chaubey	Nitish Nagori
		Chausey	

Encl: as above

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Sharesand Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A-DetailsoftheAcquisition

NameoftheTargetCompany (TC)	Ironwood Ed	lucation Limited	
PersonsActinginConcert(PAC)withtheacquir	Balaji Raghavan ("Acquirer 1") Manoishankar Tripathi ("Acquirer 2")		
	Rushabh Chaubey ("Acquirer 3")		
	Nitish Nagori ("Acquirer 4")		
	No	(rioquiror ·)	
toPromoter/Promoter group	110		
	BSE Limited		
sharesofTCare Listed			
Detailsoftheacquisitionasfollows	Number	%	% w.r.t.
The state of the s	- Tramoor	w.r.t.totalshar	totaldilutedsh
		e/votingcapit	are/votingcapi
		alwherever	talofthe
		applicable (*)	TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration,			
holding of acquirer:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights:			2711
Balaji Raghavan	Nil	Nil	
Manojshankar Tripathi	Nil	Nil	NilNil
Rushabh Chaubey	Nil	Nil	
Nitish Nagori	10,932	0.14%	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	1	Nil	Nil
(pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking,	1		
others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	Nil	Nil	Nil
shares			
d) Warrants/convertiblesecurities/any other		Nil	Nil
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the	1		
TC (specify holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	10,932	0.14%	0.14%
Details of acquisition			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired:			
Balaji Raghavan	33,40,298		
Manojshankar Tripathi	12,97,577		
Rushabh Chaubey	19,46,366	12.92%	12.92%
Nitish Nagori	Nil	Ni	Nil
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equit	y Ni	Ni	Ni
shares			
c) Warrants/convertiblesecurities/any other	r Ni	l Ni	l Ni
instrument that entitles the acquirer to	0		
receive shares carrying voting rights in th			
TC (specify holding in each category			
	1		

acquired			
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Nil
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	65,84,241	43.70%	43.70%
After the acquisition, holdingof	00,01,211	45.7070	45.7070
acquirer:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights:			
Balaji Raghavan	33,40,298	22.17%	22.17%
Manojshankar Tripathi	12,97,577	8.61%	8.61%
Rushabh Chaubey	19,46,366	12.92%	12.92%
Nitish Nagori	10,932	0.07%	0.07%
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) Warrants/convertible /any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	Nil	Nil	Nil
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Ni
e) Total(a+b+c+d)	65,95,173	43.77%	43.77%
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market /public issue / rights issue / preferentialallotment/inter-setransfer/encumbrance,etc.) Salientfeaturesofthesecuritiesacquired including time till redemption,ratio at which it can be converted intoequityshares, etc.	and inter-se	with the exist uding dividend th	hall rank pari-passi
nstrumentthatentitlestheacquirerto receivesharesin theTC. Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapital of	Dateofallotm ₹ 7,90,77,150	ent - February 26	,
theTCbeforethesaidacquisition	Shares of ₹ 1	0/- each)	
sharecapital/totalvotingcapitaloftheTCafterth Equiesaidacquisition		15,06,89,560 (Comprising of 1,50,68,956 Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each)	
Totaldilutedshare/votingcapitaloftheTCaftert he saidacquisition		60 (Comprising o es of ₹ 10/- each)	f 1,50,68,956
			dl /

Part-B***
NameoftheTargetCompany:Ironwood Education Limited

Name(s)oftheacquirerandP ersonsActinginConcert(PA C)withthe Acquirer	Whethertheacquirerbelong stoPromoter/Promotergro up	PANoftheacquirerand/or PACs
Balaji Raghavan ("Acquirer 1")	No	ADTPR6887N
Manojshankar Tripathi ("Acquirer 2")	No	ACQPT3523R
Rushabh Chaubey ("Acquirer 3")	No	CXPPC6210E
Nitish Nagori ("Acquirer 4")	No	AAXPN7664A

Acquirer 1	Acquirer 2	Acquirer 3	Acquirer 4
) J			~ ,
	1 July		JOK _
//	10/V//	(0) _	M
'//			
Balaji Raghavan	Manojshankar	Rushabh Alok	Nitish Nagori
	Tripathi	Chaubey	

Signatureoftheacquirers

Date:February 28, 2025

Note:

(*)Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (old Clause 35 of the listing agreement).

(**)Dilutedshare/votingcapitalmeansthetotalnumberofsharesintheTCassumingfull conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares oftheTC.

(***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.